
Tariff No. 13 1 Revised Page No. 29

Company Name/Permit Number: Harold LeMay Enterprises Inc. G-98

Registered Trade Name(s) Harbor Disposal and Eastern Grays Harbor Disposal

Service Area: Grays Harbor County

Permanent Service 1 Yard 1.5 Yard 2 Yard 3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard 8 Yard

Monthly Rent (if applicable)

First Pickup 34.57$    (A) 48.80$    (A) 59.52$    (A) 80.45$    (A) 99.91$    (A) 153.25$  (A) 185.23$              (A)

Each Additional Pickup 20.22$    (A) 27.82$    (A) 37.16$    (A) 53.67$    (A) 67.16$    (A) 94.48$    (A) 116.00$              (A)

Special Pickups 30.40$    (A) 43.09$    (A) 55.45$    (A) 74.73$    (A) 98.38$    (A) 128.22$  (A) 168.18$              (A)

Temporary Service

Initial Delivery 46.37$    46.37$    46.37$    55.18$    55.18$    55.18$    55.18$                

Pickup Rate 30.40$    (A) 43.09$    (A) 55.45$    (A) 74.73$    (A) 98.38$    (A) 128.22$  (A) 168.18$              (A)

Rent Per Calendar Day 0.50$      0.61$      0.61$      0.94$      1.10$      1.66$      1.93$                  

Rent Per Month 15.21$    18.55$    18.55$    28.59$    33.46$    50.49$    58.70$                

Lost Container Charge 600 700 800 900 1,000      1,100      1,200                  

Note1: Permanent Service:  Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup,

unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.

Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a 

particular trip.  No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.

Note 2: Permanent Service:  If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must

be the same.  If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.

Note 3: Lost container charge will apply if company is unable to retrieve a container from a customer.

The Charge will be reversed if the container is subsequently retrieved within 45 days of the charge being applied. 

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.):

Unlocking, Unlatching $2.03 per occurrence

Issued By: Heather Garland

Issue Date: January 0, 1900 Effective Date: January 1, 2019

Docket No. TG-_________________________  Date: _______________________  By: ___________________

Item 240 -- Container Service -- Dumped in Company's Vehicle

Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container)

Rates stated per container, per pickup

Size or Type of Container

(For Official Use Only)

RECEIVED NOV 12, 2018 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-180936
SUB 12/27/18



Tariff No. 13 1 30

Company Name/Permit Number: Harold LeMay Enterprises Inc. G-98

Registered Trade Name(s) Harbor Disposal and Eastern Grays Harbor Disposal

Service Area: Grays Harbor County

Permanent Service 32-gallon 65 Gal 95 Gal

can or unit Toter** Toter**

   First five grouped together 3.35$      (A) 6.79$      (A) 9.78$    (A)

   Over 5 units grouped together 3.13$      (A) 6.79$      (A) 9.78$    (A)

   Single cans not grouped 3.35$      (A)

   Minimum Monthly charge 15.17$    (A)   

   Special Pickups:   **company provided

   One Unit 12.80$    (A) 11.70$    14.65$  

   Each Additional Unit 4.84$      (A) 6.70$      9.65$    

        

Note1: Permanent Service:  Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup,

unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.

Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a 

particular trip.  No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)

Unlocking, Unlatching $2.03 per occurrence

Issued By: Heather Garland

Issue Date: January 0, 1900        Effective Date: January 1, 2019

Docket No. TG-_________________________  Date: _______________________  By: ___________________

(For Official Use Only)

Revised Page No. 

Item 245 -- Container Service -- Dumped in Company's Vehicle

Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned container)

Includes Commercial Can Service

Rates stated per container, per pickup

Size or Type of Container

RECEIVED NOV 12, 2018 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-180936
SUB 12/27/18


